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CHAPTER 100.

303

H. F. No. 897.

. . LeiMi of coanty
An act authorizing boards of count)/ commissioners to make undo.

certain leases to agricultural societies.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the board of county commissioners
of any county in this state is hereby authorized to lease
to agricultural softies established and existing in such
county, for such period and on such terms as the said
board shall deem expedient, any portion of the lands
owned by the county, to be used by such society for the
purpose thereof. The said society is authorized to con-
struct upon the lands so leased suitable buildings, race
tracks and other improvements necessary to the uses
and purposes of the said society.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and bo in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 17, 1803.

CHAPTER 101.
H. F. No. 07L

An act to authorize county commissioners of any county to
• _. 3 3 * _. _*• • • j Rwdilnappropriate and expend money for constructing, repairing ana joining co

maintaining roads in adjoining counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The county commissioners of any county
in Minnesota shall have authority to appropriate and
expend money for constructing, repairing and maintain-
ing roads in any adjoining county when they may deem
it advisable and for the best interests of the public so to
do.

SEO. 2. The amount of money to be so appropriated
and expended shall not exceed the sum of five thousand Nottoeic«a
dollars in any one year.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 17, 3 893.
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